## A0800000017

(Re	equestor's Name)	•
(110	squestor s manne)	'
//	ldress)	
(AC	iuless)	
(A.	14	
(Ac	idress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL
	-in	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	)
	0.15	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		,
		oiers
	D <sup>t</sup>	00
	_	
		j
L		

Office Use Only



400113330994

12/24/07--01027--027 \*\*2000.00

08 JAN -7 PH 3: 11



December 26, 2007

SAMUEL A. BLOCK, P.A. 21 ROYAL PALM POINTE, SUITE 100 VERO BEACH, FL 32960

SUBJECT: B & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W07000061995

We have received your document for B & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$2000.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP **B & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**

FILED 08 JAN -7 PM 3: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The parties hereby form a limited partnership pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as follows:

- 1. Name of Limited Partnership. The name of the limited partnership shall be **B & L** FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent. The street address is 21 Royal Palm Pointe, Suite 100, Vero Beach, Florida 32960, and the name of the initial Registered Agent is KATHRYN E. BLOCK.
- 3. Name and Address of General Partner. The name of the General Partners are Robert J. Lindsey, Trustee of the Robert J. Lindsey Revocable Trust dated 11/15/07 and Lynn B. Lindsey, Trustee of the Lynn B. Lindsey Revocable Trust dated 11/15/07, and the business address is 7300 4th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32968.
- Mailing Address. The principal office of the partnership shall be maintained at 7300 4th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32968.
- 5. Term of Partnership. The latest date upon which the partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2038, unless the date is extended by an amendment to this Certificate. The partnership will be formed upon the filing of this Certificate.

B & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership

Robert J. Lindsey, Trustee of the Robert J. Lindsey Kevocable Trust dated 11/15/07

Its General Partner

Lynn B. Lindsey, Trustee of the Lynn B. Lindsey

Revocable Trust dated 11/15/07

Its General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA	)	oc.	
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER	)	:SS.	
BEFORE ME, an officer duly authorized to take acknowledgments, personally appeared			
Robert J. Lindsey, as Trustee of the	Robert J.	Lindsey Revocable Trust dated 11/15/07,	
known to me and/or who produced_		as identification, and acknowledged	
before me that he executed the fore	going inst	rument for the purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal in the county and state last aforesaid this _/+/h_ day of			
December, 2007.  Notary Public S Marla E Rhode My Commission Expires U8/25/2	s n DD <b>427005</b>	Notary Public, State of Florida  Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER	)	:SS.	
BEFORE ME, an officer duly authorized to take acknowledgments, personally appeared			
Lynn B. Lindsey, as Trustee of the Lynn B. Lindsey Revocable Trust dated 11/15/07,			
known to me and/or who produced as identification, and acknowledged			
	•	strument for the purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and s	eal in the	county and state last aforesaid this 17th day of	
My Commission	00 DD 40	Printed Name of Notary	
Expiros 08/25/	2009	My Commission Expires:	

## **ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT**

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 620 of the *Florida Statutes*.

KATHRYN E. BLOCK, Registered Agent

Date: December 17, 2007

Z \Block Directory\CORP & ESTATE PLANNING\Corp\Lindsey Limited Partnership\certificate of family limited partnership wpd

